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Online application forms for admissions into 
EYFS September 2020/2021 available.  

01.09.19 
www.wiltshire.gov.uk 

Teacher Development Day 1        Monday 02.09.19 

Teacher Development Day 2        Tuesday 03.09.19 

CHILDREN START /  BACK TO SCHOOL  WEDNESDAY 04.09.19 

New Beginnings Service followed by First 
Day Café for parents/grandparents and 
families of all children. In St Lawrence 
Church 

       Wednesday 04.09.19 
@ 9:20am 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/c Monday 02.09.19  & 
Monday 09.09.19  

Swimming sessions for Y4 & Y5 KS2 
commence (13:45 – 14:15 @ Five Rivers 
Leisure Centre)  

Has been arranged for the 
Spring term.  

11+ tests @ BWGS Saturday 14.09.19 

After school clubs commence w/c Monday 16.09.19 

Photographs – Individual / Family portraits Monday 23.09.19 

Full Governing Body Meeting @ 7:15pm Monday 23.09.19 

11+ tests @ SWGS Saturday 28.09.19 

Recorder lessons commence T.B.A. 

Parents Meeting for EYFS (Welcome!) Thursday 26.09.19 @ 7pm  
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 Harvest Festival in Church 

 
Thursday 03.10.19 @ 1:30pm  

FOSS Quiz Evening 
 

T.B.A.  

Governors’ / PTA AGM Monday 14.10.19 @ 7pm 

No clubs – except Early Birds and Night Owls w/c Monday 21.10.19 

The Book People Bus Tuesday 22.10.19 

ALL BREAK for HOLIDAY 
 

WEDNESDAY 23.10.19 
@ 3PM 

 

September 2020 Secondary School’s admissions deadline for Y7. 
 (www.wiltshire.gov.uk) 31.10.19 

 

 

 

 

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
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 ALL BACK TO SCHOOL MONDAY 04.11.19 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/c Monday 04.11.19 

Clubs commence  Monday 11.11.19 

Parents Evenings- move to November Thursday 14.11.19  
3.30-5:30pm 

Friday 15.11.19 3.30-7pm 

Disco EYFS & KS1 6.00 – 7.00pm 
KS2 7.00-8:00pm 

T.B.A. 

Full Governing Body Meeting Monday 25.11.19 @ 7:15pm 
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Christmas Bazaar  (FOSS) Friday 06.12.19 @ 3pm 

Salisbury Schools’ Christmas Carol Concert 
in the City Hall (KS2) 

Monday 09.12.19 
(Evening) 

No Clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/c Monday 09.12.19 

Dress rehearsal to school: Infant Nativity in 
School Hall 

Tuesday 10.12.19  9:30am 

Infant Nativity in School Hall Wednesday 11.12.19  
9:30am 

Infant Nativity in School Hall Thursday 12.12.18 9:30am 

School Christmas Meal / Christmas Jumper 
Day  

Wednesday 18.12.19 

Talent Show  Thursday 19.12.18  

School Carol Service in St. Lawrence Church 

 
 

Friday 20.12.19 @ 1.30pm 

BREAK FOR CHRISTMAS 
NO NIGHT OWLS AFTER SCHOOL.  

FRIDAY 20.12.19 @ 3PM 

 

September 2020 Primary School’s admissions deadline. 
(www.wiltshire.gov.uk) 15.01.19 

 
 

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
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Teacher Development Day 3 MONDAY  06.01.20 

ALL BACK TO SCHOOL TUESDAY 07.01.20 

Swimming sessions for Y3 Y4 & Y5  
commence (13:30 – 14:00 @ Five Rivers 
Leisure Centre) 11 sessions finish on 26.03.20 

Commence Thursday 
09.01.20 

Clubs commence   w/c Monday 13.01.20 

Primary School Deadline for EYFS September 
2020/ 2021  (www.wiltshire.gov.uk) 
 

Wednesday 15.01.20 
 

Life Education Centre bus  T.B.A. 

Y6 Parent Workshop – SATS 
 

Thursday 23.01.20 

Full Governing Body Meeting 
 

Monday 27.01.20 
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No Clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls 
 

w/c 10.02.20 

Assessment Week 
 

w/c 10.02.20 

BREAK FOR HOLIDAY 
 

FRIDAY 14.02.20 @3PM  

Teacher Development Day 4 MONDAY  24.02.20 

CHILDREN BACK to SCHOOL 
 

TUESDAY 25.02.20 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls  
 

w/c Monday 24.02.20 

Disco EYFS & KS1 6.00 – 7.00pm 
KS2 7.00-8:00pm 

T.B.A 
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Secondary School place offers posted to 
parents by Local Authority. National offer 
date 

01.03.20  

Clubs commence 
 

w/c Monday 02.03.20 

Parents’ Evening  Thursday 05.03.20 
 3:30pm – 5:30pm 

Friday 06.03.20 
3.30pm – 7pm 

FOSS Bingo Evening 
 

T.B.A. 

Full Governing Body Meeting  
 

Monday 23.03.20 @ 7:15pm 

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
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Easter Service in St Lawrence Church Friday 03.04.20 @ 1:30pm 

BREAK FOR HOLIDAY  Friday 03.04.20 @ 3pm  

ALL BACK TO SCHOOL  Monday 20.04.20 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/c Monday 20.04.20 

Clubs commence  w/c Monday 27.04.20 

BANK HOLIDAY – SCHOOL CLOSED Friday 08.05.20 

Disco EYFS & KS1 6.00 – 7.00pm 
KS2 7.00-8:00pm 

T.B.A 

Key Stage 2 SATs Week/Assessment Week. w/c Monday 11.05.20 

Class Photographs Monday 18.05.20 

Mini Marathon  Saturday T.B.C 

No Clubs – Except early Birds and Night 
Owls 

w/c Monday 18.05.20 

 CHILDREN BREAK FOR HOLIDAY THURSDAY 21.05.20 

 Teacher Development Day 5 Friday 22.05.20 
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ALL BACK TO SCHOOL MONDAY 01.06.20 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/c Monday 01.06.20 

Residential Trip to Hooke Court in Dorset  
(Y5 & Y6) 

Wednesday 3.06.20  – 
Friday 5.06.20 

FOSS Bring A Bottle Week w/c Monday 08.06.20 

Clubs commence  w/c Monday 08.06.20 

Phonic Screening (Year 1) w/c Monday 08.06.20 

Meeting for Parents of new intake 
September 2020 

Thursday 11.06.20 
 @7pm  

The Book People Bus Friday 12.06.20 

Induction Session 1: Year R September 
2020. (Caterpillar Stay and Play Day 1) 

Wednesday 17.06.20 
 1.30 – 2.45pm 

Full Governing Body Meeting  Monday 22.06.20 
 @ 7:15pm  

Sports Day Practice Tuesday 23.06.20 

Induction Session 2: Year R September 
2020. (Caterpillar Stay and Play Day 2)  

Wednesday 24.06.20 
 1.30 – 2.45pm 

Non- Uniform Day for Fayre Friday 26.06.20 

June Fayre 
(No after school clubs except Night Owls)  

Friday 26.06.20 @6pm  
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Induction Session 3: Year R September 
2020 ( Caterpillar Stay and Play Day 3) 

Wednesday 01.07.20 
 1.30 – 2.45pm 

Sports Day (School field) Thursday 02.07.20 
@9:30am 

Reserve Sports Day Tuesday 07.07.20 

Induction Session 4: Year R September 
2020. (Caterpillar Stay and Play Day 4) 

Wednesday 08.07.20 
 @1.30 – 2.45pm 

Strawberries and Cream served by School 
Councillors. “Thank you to our helpers”. 
(Governors and those who come into 
school and work regularly with children) 

Friday 10.07.20 @ 2pm  

Annual Reports to Parents w/c Monday 13.07.20 

No Clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/c Monday 13.07.20 

Robin Class Show to parents  Wednesday 15.07.20 
 @ 7pm 

Parent’s Open Evening Thursday 16.07.20 
@  3:30 – 6.00pm 

Whole School end of year event.  Tuesday 21.07.20  

Leavers’ Service in St Lawrence Church Wednesday 22.07.20 
 @ 1.30pm 

BREAK FOR SUMMER HOLIDAYS 
NO NIGHT OWLS AFTER SCHOOL. 

WEDNESDAY 22.07.20 
@ 3PM 
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Teacher Training Days 
2019/2020 

Date 

Teacher Development Day 1 Monday 02.09.19 
Teacher Development Day 2 Tuesday 03.09.19 

Teacher Development Day 3 Monday 06.01.20 

Teacher Development Day 4 Monday 24.02.20 

Teacher Development Day 5 Friday 22.05.20 

 
 

Church Services 
 2019/2020 

Date 
 

New Beginnings      Wednesday 04.09.19 @ 09:20 

Harvest Festival Thursday 03.10.19 @13:30 

Christmas Carol Service Friday 20.12.19 @13:30 
Easter Service Friday 03.04.20 @13:30 

Leavers’ Service Wednesday 22.07.20 @13:30 
 
 

Parents’ Evenings 
2019/2020 

Date 

November 2019 Thursday 14.11.19 
 @ 3.30-5:30pm 
Friday 15.11.19 

 @ 3.30pm -7pm 

March 2020 Thursday 05.03.20 
 3:30pm – 5:30pm 

Friday 06.03.20 
3.30pm – 7pm 

July 2020 Thursday 16.07.20 
 @ 3:30pm – 6.00pm 

 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 
Teacher Training Days 2019/2020 Date 

Teacher Development Day 1 Monday 02.09.19 

Teacher Development Day 2 Tuesday 03.09.19 
Teacher Development Day 3  Monday 06.01.20 

Teacher Development Day 4 Monday 24.02.20 
Teacher Development Day 5 Friday 22.05.20 

 
 



 

 

 
Governor Dates 

 
 

FGB Meetings  
2019/2020 

Date 

1 Monday 23.09.19 @ 19:15 

AGM Monday 14.10.19 @ 19:00 

2 Monday 25.11.19 @ 19:15 

3  Monday 27.01.20 @ 19:15 

4 Monday 23.03.20 @ 19:15 

5 Monday 22.06.20 @ 19:15 

 

Curriculum Meetings 
2019/2020 

Date 

1 Wednesday 18.09.19 @ 16:00  
2 Wednesday 20.11.19 @ 16:00  

3  Wednesday 22.01.20 @ 16:00  

4 Wednesday 18.03.20 @ 16:00  

5 Wednesday 17.06.20 @ 16:00  

 

Premises Meetings 
2019/2020 

Date 

1 Wednesday 11.09.19 @ 16:00  

2 Wednesday 13.11.19 @ 16:00  

3  Wednesday 15.01.20 @ 16:00  

4 Wednesday 11.03.20 @ 16:00  

5 Wednesday 10.06.20 @ 16:00  
 

Finance Meetings 
2019/2020 

Date 

1 Monday 23.09.19 @ 18:00 

2 Monday 25.11.19 @ 18:00 

3  Monday 27.01.20 @ 18:00 

4 Monday 23.03.20 @ 18:00 

5 Monday 22.06.20 @ 18:00 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


